504321212 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4367894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GIRISH K. PATEL	04/04/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCHOR TIES, LLC
Street Address:	16912 PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY
City:	SUNSET BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8056147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number: (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-242-2400

Email: jts@iplawgroup.com

Address Line 1: PATTERSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

JERRY TURNER SEWELL

Address Line 2: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10114-001A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY TURNER SEWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Jerry Turner Sewell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10114-001A_20170404_Assignment#page1.tif source=10114-001A_20170404_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504321212 REEL: 042004 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

In consideration of the payment of one (\$1.00) dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Girish K. Patel (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby assigns to Anchor Ties, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 16912 Pacific Coast Highway, Sunset Beach, California 90742 (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled Necktie Having Fastening System for Securing Necktie to Shirt Button (hereinafter "the Invention"), and in any and all patents, reissue patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any foreign country with respect to the Invention and improvements thereto including U.S. Patent No. 8,056,147, which issued on November 15, 2011, and in any application, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions, that may be filed with respect to the Invention, or improvements thereto (hereinafter "the Patent Interests"), including without limitation any renewals, reissues or extensions of the Patent Interests.

This assignment includes without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Interests and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in the Patent Interests.

Assignor represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of the Patent Interests and that he has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any interest in the Patent Interests to anyone other than Assignee, and that he has not entered into any contract, assignment, or license conveying any right granted to Assignee hereunder, or that would otherwise conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or legal proceeding to obtain or protect such rights.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, and his

representatives, heirs and assig	ns, and sha	all inure to t	ne benefit of As	signee, its succ	cessors, and
assigns.		, /\	~ 0.1		
4-4-17			-Val	5	
Date			Girish	K. Patel	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA					
COUNTY OF					
On	before	me,			
personally appeared Girish K. be the person whose name is she executed the same in his authorson, or the entity upon behalf	ubscribed horized cap	to the within pacity, and	instrument and hat by his signa	d acknowledge ature on the ins	d to me that
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY und	der the laws	of the State of	California that t	he foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.				
		<u> </u>	Notar	y Public	

For CA Notary Acknowledgment, See Affached Document

PATENT REEL: 042004 FRAME: 0736

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County of Orange	}.
On April 04, 2017 before me,	J. van Kory, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Girish	
who proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that
(he)she/they executed the same in his)	ne r/ their authorized capacity (ies) , and that by
which the person(s) acted, executed the	nent the perso n(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
	Vunder the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	J. VAN KOOY COMM.#2135048 m
WITHLOS My hand and official scal.	Notary Public-Callfornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. DEC. 23, 2019
Notary-Public Signature (N	lotary Public Seal)
•	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	ON This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and, if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments
Assignment of U.S. Patent	from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
Number of Pages 01 Document Date 64 04 2017	 commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) □ Partner(s)	 sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Other	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
2015 Version www NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	 Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

REEL: 042004 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 04/13/2017